
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 21016-22 Name: Request Council authorization to execute
agreement with the Kentucky Department of Military
Affairs, Division of Emergency Management for
federal funds under the Chemical Stockpile
Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP) for FY
2021 extending the performan

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/3/2022 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:10/27/2022 10/27/2022

Enactment date: 10/27/2022 R-593-2022Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute a Modification to an Agreement with the Ky. Dept. of Military Affairs, Div. of Emergency
Management, extending the Period of Performance through September 30, 2023, under the Chemical
Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP) for FY 2021. [Div. of Emergency Management,
Dugger]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-Blue Sheet Memo CSEPP Extension, 2. FY21 Contract Extension
Final_SC_095_2100001500_3_PO_CNTRCT_FORM, 3. 00766934.pdf, 4. R-593-2022, 5. Contract
#278-2022

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Urban County Council10/27/2022 2

Urban County Council10/13/2022 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

10/11/2022 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

